Rieck Sea Air Cargo International
Sailing schedule | Segelliste 2022

rcecly
LOGISTIK-GRUPPE

Calendar week /
Kalenderwoche

Vessel

ETS
Closing

Destination
Chicago (CHI)

Vessel

ETS
Closing

Destination
Montreal (MTR)

Vessel
ETS
Closing

Destination
New York (NYC) (***)
(***) Packing station

Vessel

ETS
Closing

Destination
Charleston (CHS)
Charlotte, NC
Greensboro, NC
Greenville, SC
Raleigh, NC
Savannah, GA
Wilmington, NC
Atlanta, GA
Birmingham, AL
Chattanooga, TN
Huntsville, AL
Knoxville, TN
Memphis, TN
Mobile, AL
Nashville, TN
Miami, FL
Jacksonville, FL
Orlando, FL
Tampa, FL

Vessel

ETS
Closing

Destination
Veracruz (VER)

Vessel
ETS

15

OOCL MONTREAL

16.04.22
08.04.22

01.05.22

OOCL MONTREAL

16.04.22
08.04.22

27.04.22

CAPE PIONEER
16.04.22
08.04.22

26.04.22

DELAWARE
EXPRESS

15.04.22
11.04.22

27.04.22
04.05.22
04.05.22
04.05.22
04.05.22
04.05.22
04.05.22
04.05.22
04.05.22
04.05.22
04.05.22
04.05.22
04.05.22
04.05.22
04.05.22
04.05.22
04.05.22
04.05.22
04.05.22

LE HAVRE EXPRESS

17.04.22
08.04.22

28.04.22

Not continued

16

MONTREAL
EXPRESS

23.04.22
15.04.22

08.05.22

MONTREAL
EXPRESS

23.04.22
15.04.22

03.05.22

TORRENTE
23.04.22
14.04.22

03.05.22

MISSOURI
EXPRESS

22.04.22
14.04.22

04.05.22
11.05.22
11.05.22
11.05.22
11.05.22
11.05.22
11.05.22
11.05.22
11.05.22
11.05.22
11.05.22
11.05.22
11.05.22
11.05.22
11.05.22
11.05.22
11.05.22
11.05.22
11.05.22

CHACABUCO

22.04.22
11.04.22

05.05.22

Not continued

17

USA - Canada

TORONTO
EXPRESS

30.04.22
22.04.22

15.05.22

TORONTO
EXPRESS

30.04.22
22.04.22

10.05.22

USA East Coast

PALENA
30.04.22
22.04.22

10.05.22

POTOMAC
EXPRESS

27.04.22
20.04.22

09.05.22
16.05.22
16.05.22
16.05.22
16.05.22
16.05.22
16.05.22
16.05.22
16.05.22
16.05.22
16.05.22
16.05.22
16.05.22
16.05.22
16.05.22
16.05.22
16.05.22
16.05.22
16.05.22

Mexico

SANTA VIOLA

30.04.22
18.04.22

12.05.22

Not continued

18

QEBEC EXPRESS

07.05.22
29.04.22

23.05.22

QEBEC EXPRESS

07.05.22
29.04.22

18.05.22

TUBUL
07.05.22
29.04.22

17.05.22

HUDSON EXPRESS

06.05.22
02.05.22

19.05.22
26.05.22
26.05.22
26.05.22
26.05.22
26.05.22
26.05.22
26.05.22
26.05.22
26.05.22
26.05.22
26.05.22
26.05.22
26.05.22
26.05.22
26.05.22
26.05.22
26.05.22
26.05.22

NYK DAEDALUS

08.05.22
25.04.22

19.05.22

South-America East Coast

Not continued

19

OOCL MONTREAL

14.05.22
06.05.22

30.05.22

OOCL MONTREAL

14.05.22
06.05.22

25.05.22

AL SAFAT
14.05.22
06.05.22

24.05.22

COLORADO
EXPRESS

11.05.22
04.05.22

23.05.22
30.05.22
30.05.22
30.05.22
30.05.22
30.05.22
30.05.22
30.05.22
30.05.22
30.05.22
30.05.22
30.05.22
30.05.22
30.05.22
30.05.22
30.05.22
30.05.22
30.05.22
30.05.22

DIMITRA C

14.05.22
02.05.22

26.05.22

Not continued

20

MONTREAL
EXPRESS

21.05.22
13.05.22

06.06.22

MONTREAL
EXPRESS

21.05.22
13.05.22

01.06.22

CAPE PIONEER
21.05.22
13.05.22

31.05.22

DELAWARE
EXPRESS

20.05.22
16.05.22

01.06.22
08.06.22
08.06.22
08.06.22
08.06.22
08.06.22
08.06.22
08.06.22
08.06.22
08.06.22
08.06.22
08.06.22
08.06.22
08.06.22
08.06.22
08.06.22
08.06.22
08.06.22
08.06.22

BROOKLY BRIDGE

20.05.22
09.05.22

02.06.22

Not continued
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Rieck Sea Air Cargo International
Sailing schedule | Segelliste 2022

rcecly
LOGISTIK-GRUPPE

Calendar week /
Kalenderwoche

Closing

Destination
Santos (SSZ)

Vessel

ETS
Closing

Destination
Buenos Aires (BUE)

Vessel

ETS
Closing

Destination
Callao (CLX)

Vessel

ETS
Closing

Destination
San Antonio (SNT)

Vessel

ETS
Closing

Destination
Alexandria (ALY)

Vessel
ETS
Closing

Destination
Port Louis (PTL)

Vessel
ETS
Closing

Destination

Cape Town (CPT)
Coega (Port Elizabeth)
Durban (DUR)
Johannesburg (JNB)

Vessel
ETS
Closing

Destination

15

CAP SAN AUGUSTIN CAP SAN LORENZO CAP SAN RAPHAEL CAP SAN ARTEMISSIO CAP SAN AMRCO

17.04.22
12.04.22

10.05.22

COSCO SHIPPING
VOLGA

17.04.22
11.04.22

13.05.22

COSCO SHIPPING
VOLGA

17.04.22
11.04.22

18.05.22

CMA CGM ALCAZAR

15.04.22
07.04.22

30.04.22

MSC TOKYO
17.04.22
11.04.22

11.05.22

MOL PRESENCE
11.04.22
06.04.22

06.05.22
04.05.22
07.05.22
09.05.22

MSC ROMANE
13.04.22
04.04.22

16

23.04.22
20.04.22

17.05.22

17

06.05.22
25.04.22

23.05.22

18

08.05.22
04.05.22

26.05.22

South-America West Coast

CMA CGM
ARKANSAS

24.04.22
19.04.22

19.05.22

CMA CGM
ARKANSAS

24.04.22
19.04.22

24.05.22

APL PHOENIX
24.04.22
18.04.22

18.05.22

SANTA TERESA
18.04.22
06.04.22

13.05.22
11.05.22
14.05.22
16.05.22

MSC ENGLAND
22.04.22
11.04.22

GUAYAQUIL
EXPRESS

01.05.22
26.04.22

26.05.22

GUAYAQUIL
EXPRESS

01.05.22

26.04.22

31.05.22

North Africa

GSL CHATEAU DIF

29.04.22
21.04.22

12.05.22

Islands Indian Ocean

MSC SINDY
01.05.22
25.04.22

01.06.22

South-Africa

SANTA CRUZ
25.04.22
13.04.22

16.05.22
14.05.22
17.05.22
19.05.22

Levante

TBN
27.04.22
19.04.22

CARTAGENA EXPRESS

08.05.22
03.05.22

02.06.22

CARTAGENA EXPRESS

08.05.22
03.05.22

07.06.22

APL DETROIT
08.05.22
02.05.22

08.06.22

SANTA ROSA
02.05.22
20.04.22

27.05.22
25.05.22
28.05.22
30.05.22

MSC PEGASUS
04.05.22
25.04.22

19

12.05.22
04.05.22

02.06.22

VALPARAISO
EXPRESS

15.05.22
10.05.22

09.06.22

VALPARAISO
EXPRESS

15.05.22
10.05.22

14.06.22

CMA CGM
ISKENDERUN

10.05.22
02.05.22

26.05.22

AGAMEMNON
15.05.22
09.05.22

15.06.22

SANTA CLARA
09.05.22
27.04.22

03.06.22
01.06.22
04.06.22
06.06.22

MSC LETIZIA
11.05.22
02.05.22

20

CAP SAN NICOLAS

17.05.22
09.05.22

09.06.22

CMA CGM CARL
ANTONIE

22.05.22
17.05.22

16.06.22

CMA CGM CARL
ANTONIE

22.05.22
17.05.22

21.06.22

APL MEXICO CITY
22.05.22
16.05.22

22.06.22

TBN
16.05.22
04.05.22

10.06.22
08.06.22
11.06.22
13.06.22

MSC CHLOE
18.05.22
09.05.22
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Rieck Sea Air Cargo International a—dq

Sailing schedule | Segelliste 2022 LoGlsr%RUPPE

Calendar week /

Kalenderwoche 15 16 17 18 19 20
Ashdod (ASH) 02.05.22 09.05.22 16.05.22 23.05.22 30.05.22 06.06.22
Haifa (HFA) 04.05.22 11.05.22 18.05.22 25.05.22 01.06.22 08.06.22

Arab Gulf

BUDAPEST ONE HENRY
Vessel EXPRESS OSAKA EXPRESS PRAGUE EXPRESS TBN NAGOYA EXPRESS HUDSON
ETS 12.04.22 17.04.22 28.04.22 11.05.22 14.05.22
Closing 06.04.22 11.04.22 22.04.22 05.05.22 09.05.22
Destination
LOOP 1 Jebel Ali (JEA) 06.05.22 10.05.22 22.05.22 03.06.22 07.06.22
Abu Dhabi (AUH) 12.05.22 16.05.22 28.05.22 09.06.22 13.06.22
Bahrain (BAH) 13.05.22 17.05.22 29.05.22 10.06.22 14.06.22
Dammam (QDM) 13.05.22 17.05.22 29.05.22 10.06.22 14.06.22
Sharjah (SHJ) 12.05.22 16.05.22 28.05.22 09.06.22 13.06.22
Kuwait (KWT) 13.05.22 17.05.22 29.05.22 10.06.22 14.06.22
Sohar (SOH) 12.05.22 16.05.22 28.05.22 09.06.22 13.06.22
Riyadh (RUH) 18.05.22 22.05.22 03.06.22 15.06.22 19.06.22
Mombasa (MBA) 28.05.22 01.06.22 13.06.22 25.06.22 29.06.22
Karachi (KHI) 14.05.22 18.05.22 30.05.22 11.06.22 15.06.22
Jeddah (JED) 20.05.22 24.05.22 05.06.22 17.06.22 21.06.22
Nairobi (NBO) 05.07.22 09.07.22 21.07.22 02.08.22 06.08.22
Umm Qasr (UQR) 15.05.22 19.05.22 31.05.22 12.06.22 16.06.22
Aden (ADE) 08.08.22 12.08.22 24.08.22 05.09.22 09.09.22
Colombo (CMB) 20.05.22 24.05.22 05.06.22 17.06.22 21.06.22
Port Sudan (PZU) 08.08.22 12.08.22 24.08.22 05.09.22 09.09.22
Beirut (BEY) 05.06.22 09.06.22 21.06.22 03.07.22 07.07.22
Agaba 21.06.22 25.06.22 07.07.22 19.07.22 23.07.22
Djibouti (JIB) 22.05.22 26.05.22 07.06.22 19.06.22 23.06.22
Dar es Salaam 31.05.22 04.06.22 16.06.22 28.06.22 02.07.22
Port Louis 04.06.22 08.06.22 20.06.22 02.07.22 06.07.22
Vessel Osaka Express Prague Express Nagoya Express ONE Henry Hudson TBA
ETS 16.04.22 24.04.22 04.05.22 07.05.22
Closing 08.04.22 18.04.22 27.04.22 29.04.22
LOOP 2 Jebel Ali (JEA) 08.05.22 15.05.22 23.05.22 29.05.22
Abu Dhabi (AUH) 11.05.22 18.05.22 26.05.22 01.06.22
Bahrain (BAH) 12.05.22 19.05.22 27.05.22 02.06.22
Dammam (QDM) 15.05.22 22.05.22 30.05.22 05.06.22
Kuwait (KWT) 12.05.22 19.05.22 27.05.22 02.06.22
Sharjah 11.05.22 18.05.22 26.05.22 01.06.22
Riyadh (RUH) 16.05.22 23.05.22 31.05.22 06.06.22
Sohar 12.05.22 19.05.22 27.05.22 02.06.22
Umm Qasr 13.05.22 20.05.22 28.05.22 03.06.22
Hamad 14.05.22 21.05.22 29.05.22 04.06.22

India

Vessel NORTHERN JUSTICE SEAMAX FAIRFIELD MSC IRENE TBN MSC ORNELLA MSC ALIYA
ETS 11.04.22 14.04.22 18.04.22 28.04.22 05.05.22
Closing 30.03.22 06.04.22 11.04.22 19.04.22 27.04.22
Destination
Chennai (CHN) 12.05.22 18.05.22 22.05.22 01.06.22 08.06.22
- Bangalore (BLR via 19.05.22 25.05.22 29.05.22 08.06.22 15.06.22
CHN)
- Hyderabad (HYD via 16.05.22 22.05.22 26.05.22 05.06.22 12.06.22
CHN)
Vessel NORTHERN JUSTICE SEAMAX FAIRFIELD MSC IRENE TBN MSC ORNELLA MSC ALIYA
ETS 11.04.22 14.04.22 18.04.22 21.04.22 28.04.22 05.05.22
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Rieck Sea Air Cargo International a—dq

Sailing schedule | Segelliste 2022 LoGlsr%RUPPE

Calendar week /

Kalenderwoche 15 16 17 18 19 20
Closing 05.04.22 08.04.22 12.04.22 14.04.22 25.04.22 02.05.22
Destination
Nhava Sheva (NSP) 14.05.22 20.05.22 24.05.22 27.05.22 03.06.22 10.06.22

Far East
Vessel P RPRESS UMM QARN BLANK HMM GARAM HMM HANBADA  BLANK
ETS 16.04.22 24.04.22 06.05.22 14.05.22
Closing 08.04.22 14.04.22 28.04.22 06.05.22
Destination
LOOP1 Hongkong (HKG)  22.05.22 31.05.22 19.06.22 03.07.22
- Fuzhou (FOC) 28.05.22 06.06.22 25.06.22 09.07.22
- Guangzhou (GGZ) 26.05.22 04.06.22 23.06.22 07.07.22
- Huangpu (WHA) 26.05.22 04.06.22 23.06.22 07.07.22
- Nanghai (NHI) 26.05.22 04.06.22 23.06.22 07.07.22
- Nansha NNS) 26.05.22 04.06.22 23.06.22 07.07.22
- Ningbo (NGB) 28.05.22 06.06.22 25.06.22 09.07.22
- Qingdao (TTA) 01.06.22 10.06.22 29.06.22 13.07.22
- Xiamen (AMO) 28.05.22 06.06.22 25.06.22 09.07.22
- Zhuhai (ZHU) 26.05.22 04.06.22 23.06.22 07.07.22
Vessel E)?ggggls_s UMM QARN HMM GAON HMM RAON HMM GARAM HMM HANBADA
ETS 16.04.22 24.04.22 02.05.22 05.05.22 06.05.22 14.05.22
Closing 08.04.22 13.04.22 26.04.22 27.04.22 29.04.22 06.05.22
Destination
Kaohsiung (KHH) 09.06.22 04.06.22 16.06.22 30.06.22 23.06.22 07.07.22
Keelung (KEE) 12.06.22 07.06.22 19.06.22 03.07.22 26.06.22 10.07.22
Vessel HMM HAMBURG  HMM HMM STOCKHOLM HMM LE HAVRE HMM OSLO LIALY
SOUTHAMPTON ST.PETERSBURG
ETS 14.04.22 21.04.22 01.05.22 07.05.22 18.05.22 27.05.22
Closing 05.04.22 11.04.22 22.04.22 27.04.22 10.05.22 18.05.22
Pusan (PUS) 19.05.22 27.05.22 03.06.22 10.06.22 25.06.22 30.06.22
Vessel BRUSSELS HMM HELSINKI  BLANK HMM RAON HMM HANBADA  HMM NURI
EXPRESS
ETS 16.04.22 23.04.22 07.05.22 10.05.22 20.05.22
Closing 06.04.22 12.04.22 14.04.22 29.04.22 10.05.22
Destination
LOOP-1 Singapore (SIN)  12.05.22 21.05.22 29.05.22 11.06.22 21.06.22
- Pasir Gudang (PGU)  17.05.22 26.05.22 03.06.22 16.06.22 26.06.22
- Ho Chi Minh (SGN) 21.05.22 30.05.22 07.06.22 20.06.22 30.06.22
- Haiphong (HPH) 21.05.22 30.05.22 07.06.22 20.06.22 30.06.22
- Surabaya (SGN) 20.05.22 29.05.22 06.06.22 19.06.22 29.06.22
- Belawan (BLW) 18.05.22 27.05.22 04.06.22 17.06.22 27.06.22
- Semarang (SRG) 19.05.22 28.05.22 05.06.22 18.06.22 28.06.22
- Laem Chabang (LEC)  18.05.22 27.05.22 04.06.22 17.06.22 27.06.22
- Kuching (KCH) 19.05.22 28.05.22 05.06.22 18.06.22 28.06.22
- Chittagong (CGP) 21.05.22 30.05.22 07.06.22 20.06.22 30.06.22
- Cebu (CEB) 21.05.22 30.05.22 07.06.22 20.06.22 30.06.22
- Manila (MNL) 21.05.22 30.05.22 07.06.22 20.06.22 30.06.22
- Lat Krabang (LKR) 19.05.22 28.05.22 05.06.22 18.06.22 28.06.22
- Sibu (SIB) 17.05.22 26.05.22 03.06.22 16.06.22 26.06.22
- Jakarta (JKT) 20.05.22 29.05.22 06.06.22 19.06.22 29.06.22
Vessel ONE CYGNUS ONE FALCON TBN TBN TBN TBN
ETS 12.04.22 20.04.22 27.04.22 04.05.22 11.05.22 18.05.22
Closing 05.04.22 13.04.22 20.04.22 27.04.22 04.05.22 11.05.22
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Rieck Sea Air Cargo International

Sailing schedule | Segelliste 2022

Calendar week /

Kalenderwoche 15 16

Destination

Bangkok (BKK) 20.05.22 27.05.22
Vessel ONE HARBOUR AL NEFUD
ETS 15.04.22 22.04.22
Closing 05.04.22 07.04.22
Destination

LOOP-2 Singapore (SIN) 09.05.22 20.05.22
- Pasir Gudang (PGU) 14.05.22 25.05.22
- Ho Chi Minh (SGN) 18.05.22 29.05.22
- Haiphong (HPH) 18.05.22 29.05.22
- Surabaya (SGN) 17.05.22 28.05.22
- Belawan (BLW) 15.05.22 26.05.22
- Semarang (SRG) 16.05.22 27.05.22
- Laem Chabang (LEC) 15.05.22 26.05.22
- Kuching (KCH) 16.05.22 27.05.22
- Chittagong (CGP) 18.05.22 29.05.22
- Cebu (CEB) 18.05.22 29.05.22
- Manila (MNL) 18.05.22 29.05.22
- Lat Krabang (LKR) 16.05.22 27.05.22
- Sibu (SIB) 14.05.22 25.05.22
- Jakarta (JKT) 17.05.22 28.05.22

Cosco Shipping Cosco Shipping

Vessel

Aries Gemini
ETS 15.04.22 15.04.22
Closing 06.04.22 06.04.22
Destination
LOOP-1 Shanghai (SHA) 12.05.22 12.05.22

- Changzhou (CZX)

- Chengdu (CHD)

- Hangzhou (HGH)

- Lianyungang (LYK)
- Nantong (NAN)

- Suzhou (SUZ)

- Wenzhou (WNZ)

- Wuhan (WUH)

- Zhangjiagang (ZHG)
- Zhenjiang (ZHJ)

Vessel

17

03.06.22

ONE HUMBER
29.04.22
19.04.22

23.05.22
28.05.22
01.06.22
01.06.22
31.05.22
29.05.22
30.05.22
29.05.22
30.05.22
01.06.22
01.06.22
01.06.22
30.05.22
28.05.22
31.05.22

Cosco Shipping
Taurus

27.04.22
20.04.22

25.05.22

18

11.06.22

ONE HAMMERSMITH
06.05.22
26.04.22

30.05.22
04.06.22
08.06.22
08.06.22
07.06.22
05.06.22
06.06.22
05.06.22
06.06.22
08.06.22
08.06.22
08.06.22
06.06.22
04.06.22
07.06.22

TBN

04.05.22
28.04.22

02.06.22

19

18.06.22

NYK VEGA
13.05.22
03.05.22

06.06.22
11.06.22
15.06.22
15.06.22
14.06.22
12.06.22
13.06.22
12.06.22
13.06.22
15.06.22
15.06.22
15.06.22
13.06.22
11.06.22
14.06.22

TBN

11.05.22
05.05.22

09.06.22

20

25.06.22

NYK ORION
20.05.22
10.05.22

13.06.22
18.06.22
22.06.22
22.06.22
21.06.22
19.06.22
20.06.22
19.06.22
20.06.22
22.06.22
22.06.22
22.06.22
20.06.22
18.06.22
21.06.22

TBN

18.05.22
12.05.22

16.06.22

rcecly
LOGISTIK-GRUPPE
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Rieck Sea Air Cargo International
Sailing schedule | Segelliste 2022

rcecly
LOGISTIK-GRUPPE

Calendar week /

Kalenderwoche 15 16 17 18 19 20
ETS
Closing
Destination
Jakarta
Vessel THALASSA AXIA THALASSA ELPIDA THALASSA PATRIS TBN TBN TBN
ETS 16.04.22 19.04.22 26.04.22 03.05.22 10.05.22 17.05.22
Closing 07.04.22 08.04.22 19.04.22 26.04.22 03.05.22 10.05.22
Destination
Port Kelang (PKG) ** 25.05.22 17.05.22 16.05.22 03.06.22 10.06.22 17.06.22
West Port **
Vessel CMA CGM CMA CGM LOUIS blank sailin CMA CGM CMA CGM CMA CGM

CONCORDE BLERIOT 9 TROCADERO MONTMARTRE JACQUES SAADE

ETS 14.04. 24.04. 02.05. 10.05. 16.05.
Closing 08.04. 15.04. 26.04. 29.04. 06.05.
Destination
Penang (PEN) 26.05. 02.06. 10.06. 16.06. 23.06.

COSCO SHIPPING  COSCO SHIPPING COSCO SHIPPING COSCO SHIPPING COSCO SHIPPING

pses ARIES GEMINI oot el TAURUS SOLAR LIBRA

ETS 15.04.22 24.04.22 26.04.22 07.05.22 15.05.22 17.05.22

Closing 05.04.22 11.04.22 14.04.22 26.04.22 04.05.22 09.05.22

Destination

Xingang (HSK) 13.05.22 22.05.22 25.05.22 02.06.22 16.06.22 13.06.22
Australia

Vessel Msc Tokyo APL Phoenix TBN TBN TBN TBN

ETS 17.04.22 24.04.22 01.05.22 08.05.22 15.05.22 22.05.22

Closing 12.04.22 19.04.22 26.04.22 03.05.22 10.05.22 17.05.22

Destination

Melbourne (MEL) 05.06.22 12.06.22 19.06.22 26.06.22 04.07.22 11.07.22

- Hobart (HBA)

Vessel Msc Tokyo APL Phoenix TBN TBN TBN TBN

ETS 17.04.22 24.04.22 01.05.22 08.05.22 15.05.22 22.05.22

Closing 12.04.22 19.04.22 26.04.22 03.05.22 10.05.22 17.05.22

Destination

Sydney (SYD) 28.05.22 08.06.22 14.06.22 21.06.22 27.06.22 06.07.22

* Vessel = Schiff

* ETS = Geplante Schiffsabfahrt

* Closing = Ladeschluss/ letzter Annahmetermin
* Destination = Empfangshafen

* Packing Station = Packstation

Packing Station *** Packing Station for Los

Angeles, Oakland and Beirut

CPS - Conpac Port Service
Indiastrasse 5

20457 Hamburg

Tel.: +4940 7560 12 - 134
Fax: +49 40 75 60 12 - 200

PCH - Packing Center Hamburg
Wollkdmmereistrale 1

20457 Hamburg

Tel.: + 49-40-780 87 -0

Fax: + 49-40-780 87 -555 General Terms Of Shipment

The sailing schedule and ports of call are subject to alterations. Carriage is covered by the
terms and conditions of the issued Bill Of Lading Transhipment Points and Outports are in

s?)(r:\zgl;/rlg'lihursday' QZﬁzlavm—qlihursda - 06:30 a.m. - accordance with the Official Lines’ Schedules and are subject to change with/without prior
06:30 a.m. - 03:30 pm 03:30 pym y: 2o o notification, and may/or may not be shown in this schedule!

Friday: 06:30 a.m. - 01:45 p.m. Friday: 06:30 a.m. - 01:45 p.m.

Allgemeine Verschiffungsbedingungen

Anderungen des Fahrplans sowie die Bedienung einzelner Hafen bleiben vorbehalten. Die
Verschiffungen erfolgen nach den jeweils Giiltigen Konnossementsbedingungen. Transithafen
fur indirekte Léschhéfen richten sich nach der jeweils gliltigen Fahrplanfassung der
beférdernden Reederei. Anderungen vorbehalten!

RECEIVING ONLY POSSIBLE
WITH DELIVERY REFERENCE

RECEIVING ONLY POSSIBLE
WITH DELIVERY REFERENCE
subjects to changes;

further destinations on request
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